PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adrian Garcia	05/23/2006
Ting Tina Ye	05/23/2006
Quang Q Tran	05/23/2006
Aaron L Berez	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chestnut Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	173 Jefferson Drive	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025-1114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11420023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: ssiu@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C Siu

Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, NW, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Banner & Witcoff, LTD.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006258.00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C Siu

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0099

500108662

\$40.00 000

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1 source=6258_16 Exec Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0100

Docket No. 006258.00016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject matter ("INVENTION" entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEL DEVICE WITHIN A VESSEL" ("APPLICATION")	Ye, Quang Q. Tran, Aaron L. Berez ("ASSIGNOR"),) disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application IVERING AND DEPLOYING AN OCCLUDING DN"), which: xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1001 G Str who are associated with	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & reet NW, Eleventh Floor, Washington, DC 20001-4597, customer number 22907, to insert here in parenthesis 0023, filed 05/24/2006) this APPLICATION's
☐ was filed on and w☐ is filed concurrently here	as given U.S. Serial No;
•	es, Inc., at 173 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California
94025-1114, a California Corporation, on be	
	of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and ATION (and all other applications and patents derived
	n and for the United States, its territories, and all
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVAT	IVES"));
For good and valuable consid	eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sentire and exclusive rights, title and interest	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	IN THE INVENTION AND THE APPLICATION (AND
• •	e all instruments and documents required for the
	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEF	nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
and the mornion (and the protein bei	^
Clasky	(V.) . A
5/23/06 DATE	Adrian Garcia
5.112	Adrian Garcia
5/23/06	7000 7000 11
DATE	Ting Tina Ye
	-
5/23/06	Dieuce
DATE	Quang Q. Tran
	1
5/23/06	Bese M
DATE	Aaron L. Berez
	L

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/26/2006